BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Case No. 23-0023-EL-SSO
Power Company for Authority to Establish
A Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C.
4928.143 in the Form of an Electric Security
Plan.

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Case No. 23-0024-EL-AAM
Power Company for Approval of Certain

Accounting Authority.
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Paul Willison hereby gives notice of his appearance as additional counsel for Ohio Energy
Leadership Council (“OELC”) in this matter. Please include Mr. Willison on the service of all

transmissions, communications, and filings regarding this matter.

Date: April 3, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paul M. M. Willison

David F. Proafio (0078838)
Counsel of Record

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
127 Public Square, Suite 2000
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
216-621-0200 / Fax 216-696-0740
Email: dproano@bakerlaw.com

Ali 1. Haque (0087860)

Erika D. Prouty (0095821)

Paul M. M. Willison (101355)
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215
614-462-2605 / Fax 614-462-2616
Email: ahaque@bakerlaw.com
Email: eprouty@bakerlaw.com
Email: pwillison@bakerlaw.com




Willing to Accept Service by Email

COUNSEL FOR OHIO ENERGY
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify on this 3rd day of April, 2023, that the foregoing document was filed using the
Commission’s Docketing Information System and was served by electronic mail on the following:

bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Wygonski@carpenterlipps.com
paul@carpenterlipps.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKILlawfirm.com
cmblend@aep.com
stnourse(@aep.com
angela.obrien@occ.ohio.gov
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov
connor.semple@occ.ohio.gov
Thomas.Lindgren@OhioAGO.gov
Sarah.Feldkamp@OhioAGO.gov
cynthia.brady@constellation.com
jesse.rodriguez(@constellation.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
glpetrucci(@vorys.com
Fdarr2019@gmail.com
aasanyal@vorys.com
dstinson@bricker.com
gkrassen(@nopec.org
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
kshimp@dickinsonwright.com

Attorney Examiners:
greta.see(@puc.state.oh.us
sarah.parrot@puco.ohio.gov

/s/ Paul M. M. Willison
Paul M. M. Willison (101355)
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Summary: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel electronically filed by Mr.
Paul Willison on behalf of Ohio Energy Leadership Council.



